

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26224/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/05/2011  
in MC No. 590/2010 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

RADHAYSHYAM BATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 24/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.(NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RNo one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner even on  
the second call.A perusal of the Office Report reveals that respondent  
No.3 is still unserved.Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.3, returnable  
in eight weeks, subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- as costs, which  
shall be deposited by the petitioner with the Supreme Court Legal  
Services Committee within two weeks from today.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2015.02.25

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

17:22:59 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER