

CHAMBER MATTER
No. 24

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26224/2011

RADHAYSHYAM BATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nimesh Kr. Jha, Adv.
ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he desires to move an application setting out grounds why respondent No. 3 cannot be served by ordinary notice and should be served by substituted means.

Needful be done within two weeks' time.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER